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The GINN PLAYBOOK

SEPTEMBER 2025 PARENT NEWSLETTER
PRINCIPAL'S

Dear Parents,

Welcome to the month of September! We hope you and your family have a
wonderful and safe Labor Day and can enjoy the last holiday and the unofficial end
of Summer! Labor Day pays tribute to the contributions and achievements of
American workers.

As we enter this new month of the 2025-2026 school year, we would like you to
keep in mind the starting and dismissal times of our school. They are:

Doors open at 8:00a.m.

GINN ACADEMY

Classes begin at 8:30a.m.

655 East 162" Street L
Dismissal is 3:05p.m.
Cleveland, Ohio 44110
Also, our Ginn Men should arrive to school in their uniforms ready to begin the
216-838-GINN (4466) day’s work

9 and 10" grade NWEA Reading tests will take place on Wednesday,
September 3" and 4™ during their 3™ block glasses. Make sure your son gets ample
rest the night before and is ready to do his very best! Impress upon him to take his
time, and to read each question thoroughly. Open House for high school is
scheduled for Wednesday, September 10 from the hours of 6:00p.m. — 8:00p.m.
Myrs. Hazel Parker We would love to have record numbers in attendance this year. Come out and meet

ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR [RERERIGE

Please find included in this newsletter Glenville Tarblooders’ Football and Golf
schedules! All are welcome to attend these games and matches!

V4 . .
Mr. Damon Holmes w {0 the Glenville Class of 1968 for their wonderful donations to
PRINCIPAL

N our Ginn Men! Your contributions are much needed and greatly
appreciated! Thank you, thank you, thank you!

Shout Out

Mr. Bruce Davis In Brotherly Love,
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL D. Holmes, Principal

Mr. Andrew Koonce
NETWORK LEADER




| “Test Taking Strategies

J0NT FORGET

SREATLE

*IMPORTANT DATES

Monday, September 1%
Closed for the holiday

Wednesday, September 374
NWEA Reading Test 9" & 10t

Thursday, September 4
NWEA Reading Test 9" & 10"

Wednesday, September 10t
Open House Early Dismissal
6:00p.m. — 8:00p.m.

V&

Monday, September 22"

First Day of Autumn

Emancipation Day /‘
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Glenville Football Schedule 2025 as of August 5, 2025

Saturday August 9
Friday August 15

Week 1

Thursday August 21
Friday August 22
Saturday August 23

Week 2
Friday August 29

Week 3
Friday September 5
Saturday September 6

Week 4
Friday September 12

Week 5
Thursday September 18
Friday September 19

Week 6
Thursday September 25
Friday September 26

Week 7
Wednesday Oct 1
Friday Oct 3

Week 8

Thursday October 9
Friday October 10
Saturday October 11

Week 9
Friday October 17

Week 10
Friday October 24

@ Westerville North and Trotwood
@ Harvest Prep Columbus Oh

At Massillon Freshman
@ Massillon
@ Massillon JV

@ Olentangy Liberty

@ Avon
JV @ Avon

St. Eds @ Lakewood HS

JV@ Shaw
Home vs John Adams Bump Taylor

JV @ St Eds
@ John Marshall

@Kirtland Freshman
@ East Tech Dwayne Browder Field

Freshman vs Akron Hoban @Bump Taylor
@ Akron Hoban
Akron Hoban JV @ Bump Taylor

Home vs John Hay@ Bump Taylor

Home vs Rhodes@ Bump Taylor

12:00pm
6:00pm

5:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am

7:00pm

7:00pm
10:00am

7:00pm

5:00pm
4:00pm

6:00pm
4:00pm

4:30pm
4:00pm

5:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am

3:30pm

3:30pm




GLENVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
Home of the TARBLOODERS

GOLF SCHEDULE 2025

Monday, August 25 Max Hayes Mastick 3:30
Thursday, August 28™ Marshall Little Met 3:30
Thursday, September 4" G. Morgan Highland 3:30
Monday, September 8" John Hay Washington 4:30
Monday, September 151 Lincoln W Highland 3:30
Thursday, September 18™ Rhodes Highland 3:30
Monday, September 22" East Tech Highland 3:30
Thursday, September 25% John Adams Highland 3:30
Wednesday, October 1% JFK Mastick 3:30
Wednesday, October 15" | CHAMPIONSHIP Shawnee 10:00

}




Smile Mobile Dentist

will visit Ginn Academy on
Thursday, September 1t

ALL DAY!!!

Website for Parents to Enroll: https:/www.myschooldentist.com/GACMOH_schsrm

CLICK, FILL OUT, AND SUBMIT!

Please find above the online link to sign dental consent form.



https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.myschooldentist.com%2fGACMOH_schsrm&c=E,1,ZaoV27L3EDctr7g1Z-fcHVSN8QznkXVk_cJM3f5D8lhchQHSKwpGAkvRHYKXYoMnJIXGKDbybyycD99dZWmBgap9DM2uC3AADNMTqiavLaEJbzx71v0Xn2V0_w,,&typo=1

GINN ACADEMY “MOM” or “GRANDMOM” ORDER FORM

Please Support Our First Ginn Mom'’s Fundraiser!

Full Name:
Phone Number:
Email Contact:

PRICE LIST:

T-Shirt $25

Crewneck $40

Hoody $60

Size Quantity Tshilet, Creviick Mom or GrandMom Total
or Hoody
Adult Small S
Adult Medium b
Adult Large S
Adult XL $
Adult 2X $
Size Not Listed:
TOTAL:

All orders MUST include the total amount and this order form!
Payments can be made in person with CASH or electronically via Zelle or Apple Pay.
Please submit questions or orders to Courtney Ottrix at GinnAcademyMoms@gmail.com






